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117 Draper Hall
40 Campus Center Way
Amherst, MA 01003

Tel: 413-545-2682
Fax: 413-545-2600

To: Satthar Lodhi

University of Massachusetts Amherst
Environmental Health and Safety

@oo1

From:  \sincent Chase

Fax: 610-337-5269

Pages: 2 (including cover)

Phone:

Date:

May 15, 2006

Control Number 138409

Re: Materials License Number 20-00822-08 ce:

Message:.

Dear Dr. Lodhi,

As per our conversation of May 15, 2006, | reviewed the license amendment to Materials
License Number 20-00822-08and naticed that Cs-137 removed from “llem 6, Byproduct,
source, and/or special nuclear material.” The Univeristy of Massachusetts Amherst has a
Troxler gauge in inventory that is no longer being used but is in storage that | did not include
in my April 19, 2006 correspondence via fax to you. '

. Please add the following to our license reference above:

Manuf. Model Serial No.

Isotope

Activity

Activity Date

Troxler 2376 232/C-356

Cs-137

5.1 mCi

4/26/1978

Please use the data attached instead of that listed on my fax of April 19, 2006 as the correct

representation our current inventory.

Please contact me directly at the number below for any other questions or. information

regarding this matter.
Sincerely, |

Vincent D. Chase, CHP
Radiation Safety Officer

Program Head, Radiation Safety Services

413-545-5153
vchase@ehs.umass.edu
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Manufacturer
Troxler
Troxler
Troxler

Sources Currently at UMass Amherst

Model #
1255
1255
2376

Serial #
321

929
232/C-356

Isotope(s) Activity  Activity Date
Am-241, Be 100 mCi 4/14/1966
Am-241,Be 100mCi  12/15/1971
Cs-137 5.1 mCi 4/26/1978

Manufacturer
Troxler
Cambell Pacific
Cambell Pacific
Cambell Pacific
Cambell Pacific
Cambeli Pacific

Cambell Pacific
Cambell Pacific
Troxler

Cambell Pacific

Model #
3441-B
MCM

MCM

MCM
MCMS03DR
MCMS03DR

MCMS503DR
MCMS03DR
4302
MC3

Serial #
8881
MM2064432
MM2064437
MM2103680
H38092501
MM2064436
SN
H30093472
H30073378
57-1436
MS0029382

Sources Shipped to Aguinaga Technical Services, Sheboygan, Wl on 2/27/04

Isotope(s)
Cs-137, Am-241
Am-241

Am-241

Am-241
Am-241

Am-241

Am-241
Am-241
Am-241
Cs-137, Am-241
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This is to acknowledge the receipt of your letter/application dated

;ﬂ§@¢ & , and to inform you that the initial processing which
includes an administrative review has been performed.

b, 2D-00821. ~OF
There were no administrative omissions. Your application was assigned to a
technical reviewer. Please note that the technical review may identify additional
omissions or require additional information.

I:] Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this card

A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable
Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved.

Your action has been assigned Mail Control Number /g ga?g
When calling to inquire about-this action, please refer to this control number
You may call us on (610) 337-5398, or 337-5260.

NRC FORM 532 (R) Sincerely,
(6-96) Licensing Assistance Team Leader



