

University of Massachusetts Amherst Environmental Health and Safety 117 Draper Hall 40 Campus Center Way Amherst, MA 01003

Tel: 413-545-2682 Fax: 413-545-2600 Q-2

Fax

To:	Satthar Lodhi	From:	Vincent Chase	····
Fax:	610-337-5269	Pages:	2 (including cover)	
Phone:		Date:	May 15, 2006	
Re:	Control Number 138409 Materials License Number 20-00822-08	cc:		

03034383

Message:.

Dear Dr. Lodhi,

As per our conversation of May 15, 2006, I reviewed the license amendment to Materials License Number 20-00822-08 and noticed that Cs-137 removed from "Item 6, Byproduct, source, and/or special nuclear material." The University of Massachusetts Amherst has a Troxler gauge in inventory that is no longer being used but is in storage that I did not include in my April 19, 2006 correspondence via fax to you.

Please add the following to our license reference above:

Manuf.	Model	Serial No.	Isotope	Activity	Activity Date
Troxler	2376	232/C-356	Cs-137	5.1 mCi	4/26/1978

Please use the data attached instead of that listed on my fax of April 19, 2006 as the correct representation our current inventory.

Please contact me directly at the number below for any other questions or information regarding this matter.

Sincerely.

Vincent D. Chase, CHP Radiation Safety Officer

Program Head, Radiation Safety Services

413-545-5153

vchase@ehs.umass.edu

May 15, 2006

University of Massachusetts Amherst

Control Number 138409

Sources Currently at UMass Arnherst					
Manufacturer	Model #	Serial#	Isotope(s)	Activity	Activity Date
Troxler	1255	321	Am-241, Be	100 mCi	4/14/1966
Troxler	1255	929	Am-241, Be	100 mCi	12/15/1971
Troxler	2376	232/C-356	Cs-137	5.1 mCi	4/26/1978

lanufacturer	Model #	Serial #	Isotope(s)
roxler	3441-B	8881	Cs-137, Am-241
Cambell Pacific	MCM	MM2064432	Am-241
Cambell Pacific	MCM	MM2064437	Am-241
Cambell Pacific	MCM	MM2103690	Am-241
Cambell Pacific	MCM503DR	H38092501	Am-241
Cambell Pacific	MCM503DR	MM2064436 SN	Am-241
Cambell Pacific	MCM503DR	H30093472	Am-241
Cambell Pacific	MCM503DR	H30073378	Am-241
Troxler	4302	57-1436	Am-241
Cambell Pacific	MC3	MS0029382	Cs-137, Am-241

This is to acknowledge the receipt	,,				
There were no administrative of	⊘පි2 ෟ ~ටපි omissions. Your application was assigned to a e that the technical review may identify additional				
Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this card					
Branch, who will contact you sepa	action, please refer to this control number.				
NRC FORM 532 (RI) (6-96)	Sincerely, Licensing Assistance Team Leader				